

Leuven, September 30, 2022

# End-of-life notification – Altus NR3

This letter serves as formal notification of our decision to end the life of Septentrio Altus NR3 GNSS smart antenna.

This decision was made as part of our on-going product lifecycle management process and is triggered by the obsolescence of several components used to build the Altus NR3.

#### **Affected Products**

The following product codes can be ordered until, and not later than February 28, 2023 (last time buy date, subject to availability) and can be delivered up to August 31, 2023 (last time delivery date).

Altus NR3 Smart Antenna	Part Number
Altus NR3 C Full-Const	410222B1775
Altus NR3 C	410222B1774
Altus NR3 Base	410222B1776
SM Altus NR3	410222B1771

Altus NR3 Accessories	Part Number
CBL_Altus_NR3_COM_PWR	214969
CBL_Altus_NR3 _COM	214995
DB9_F2F_NM_ADAPTER	215171
DB9_M2M_NM_ADAPTER	215172
Altus NR3 USB Cable	214100
NMEA-BT-NR3	215258
Altus NR3 External battery charger EU	215498
Altus NR3 External battery charger UK	215499
Altus NR3 External battery charger AU	215500
Altus NR3 External battery charger US	215501
Altus NR3 cigarette lighter cord	215474
Altus NR3 Battery (18650A)	215344
Altus NR3 wall adapter EU	214870
Altus NR3 wall adapter UK	214871
Altus NR3 wall adapter Australia	214872
Altus NR3 wall adapter US	214873

#### EMEA

Greenhill Campus (HQ) Interleuvenlaan 15i 3001 Leuven, **Belgium** 

23848 Hawthorne Blvd Torrance, CA 90505, **USA** 

Americas

Suite 200

**Asia-Pacific** Shanghai, **China** Yokohama, **Japan** Seoul, **Korea** 



Espoo, **Finland** 

septentrio.com/contact septentrio.com



Shipping Case for 1 Altus NR3 Receiver	410242	
Survey Accessories	Part Number	
Tribrach Adapter, Fixed	202002	
Tribrach Adapter, Rotating	202003	
Tribrach with Optical Plummet, European Style	202012	
Rod Extension, 3-in (1-in. OD), Aluminium	202048	
6-in. Rod Extension (screws on to tribrach for base setup)	202045	
GPS Quick Disconnect Adapter	202032	
Single Mag Mount, 5/8 x 11 Tip	202033	
Single Mag Mount, with Quick-Release Tip	202034	
2m <u>Aluminium</u> Rover Rod, 2-piece, 40-minute vial, vinyl hand grip, w Septentrio Logo	202037	
2m <u>Aluminium</u> Rover Rod, SNAP-LOC, 40- minute vial, <u>telescoping</u> , w Septentrio Logo	202038	
2m <u>Carbon Fiber</u> Rover Rod, 40-minute vial, w Septentrio Logo	214121	
2m <u>Carbon Fiber</u> Snap-Lock Rover Rod, 40- minute vial, <u>telescoping</u> , w Septentrio Logo	202040	
Pole Clamp, Quick Release,11/4-in,Claw, Plain for GIS-1, Archer <sup>2</sup> ,PS336	202066	
Pole Clamp, Quick Release, 1 1/4-in,claw,40' Vial & Compass for GIS-1, Archer <sup>2</sup> ,PS336	202068	
Cradle Assembly for Archer <sup>2</sup> , PS336	214977	
Cradle for assembly Allegro <sup>2</sup>	214742	
Mesa 2 Survey/GPS Pole Clamp and Mount. Includes a mounting cradle, ball and socket attachment, and clamp to attach to standard 1.25 inch diameter surveying/GPS pole.	215278	
Tripod, Heavy Duty, Quick Clamp, Aluminium w Septentrio logo	215606	
Thumb-Release aluminum tripod, 108 - 180 cm, accommodate 25-30 mm diameter poles, yellow w Septentrio logo	215601	
Cam-Lock Antenna Pole for Small GIS Backpack	202046	
Small GIS Backpack for Altus NR3, with single pole, orange (including Cam-Lock Antenna)	202122	

**EMEA** 

Greenhill Campus (HQ) Interleuvenlaan 15i 3001 Leuven, **Belgium**  Americas Suite 200 23848 Hawthorne Blvd Torrance, CA 90505, USA Asia-Pacific Shanghai, **China** 

Yokohama, **Japan** Seoul, **Korea** 

y in D

septentrio.com/contact septentrio.com



Espoo, **Finland** 



## **Replacement Products**

There is currently no replacement product available from Septentrio.

## Warranty & Support

Standard warranty & support conditions apply as indicated in the sales contract. Software maintenance will be ended by August 31, 2024. Repairs will be offered until August 31, 2025.

Septentrio keeps the right at its own discretion to decide on the best way to provide customers with a repair solution (considering product and components availability) while still providing the best standard of service and support to its customers.

During the warranty period and if the warranty conditions are met, defective products, when returned to Septentrio with shipping prepaid, will be repaired or replaced at no charge.

Repair or replacement is at Septentrio's sole discretion and shall be the Client's exclusive remedy. Repair shall only be performed according to Septentrio's RMA (Return Material Authorization) procedure.

While Septentrio regrets any inconvenience this announcement may cause, we appreciate our business relationship and are fully committed to supply your current and future product requirements.

For additional information on Septentrio products, please contact your local sales representative (<u>sales@septentrio.com</u>) or the Customer Support Portal at <u>https://www.septentrio.com/en/support</u>.

#### EMEA

Greenhill Campus (HQ) Interleuvenlaan 15i 3001 Leuven, **Belgium**  Americas Suite 200 23848 Hawthorne Blvd Torrance, CA 90505, **USA** 

septentrio.com/contact

### Asia-Pacific

Shanghai, **China** Yokohama, **Japan** Seoul, **Korea** 

Ƴ in D

septentrio.com



Espoo, **Finland**